Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

Ql: Assembly elections are going to be held in Rajasthan in next few weeks. Will you vote in this
election?

1: No 198 3.6
2: Yes 5183 93.3
3: Maybe 146 2.6
8: No response 28 5
Total 5554 100.0

a (Ifyes in Q1) Will you definitely vote in this election or there is a possibility that you
may not be able to vote for some reason?

Valid 1: Definitely vote 3860 09.5 74.5
2: May not be able to vote for some reason 760 13.7 14.7
8: Can't say 563 10.1 10.9
Total 5183 93.3 100.0
Missing 9: Not applicable 372 6.7
Total 5554 100.0
Q2: If assembly elections in Rajasthan are held tomorrow, then which party will you vote for?
N (%0)
01: Congress 2499 45.0
02: BJP 2277 41.0
03: BSP 111 2.0
05: CPI 9 2
06: CPI-M 8 1
07: NCP 18 3
09: JD(U) 3 1
10: SP 12 2
11: LJP 32 6
12: Shiv Sena 29 5
13: CPI(ML)(L) 11 2
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h (%)
14: AAP 34 .6
16: NUZP 11 2
17: RLD 2 0
20: ITUML 7 1
25: BVP 36 .6
26: Hanuman Banwal Party 79 1.4
27: Manvendra Singh 8 1
90: No party 8 1
92: NOTA 136 2.4
95: Independent 156 2.8
97: Other smaller party 41 7
98: Can't say/No response 28 5
Total 5554 100.0

a (If voted in Q2) The party which you just voted for, will you vote for the same party
on day of voting almost two months later or your decision can change?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Vote for the same party 4340 78.1 79.7
2: Decision may change 503 9.1 9.2
8: Can't say 605 10.9 11.1
Total 5448 98.1 100.0
Missing 9: Not applicable 106 1.9
Total 5554 100.0
Q3: After the coming election, who would you like to see as the Chief Minister of Rajasthan?
01: Vasundhara Raje 1760 31.7
02: Gulab Chand Kataria 157 2.8
03: Madan Lal Saini 42 7
04: Gajendra Singh Shekhawat 31 6
05: Kirori LLal Meena 24 4
06: Rajyavardhan Singh Rathore 25 4
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N 0
07: Arjun Ram Meghwal 6 1
08: P.P. Choudhary 1 0
09: Dushyant Singh 1 0
10: Nand Lal Meena 8 1
11: Rajendra Rathore 35 .6
12: Kali Charan Saraf 6 1
13: Prabhu Lal Saini 36 .6
14: Gajendra Singh 14 3
15: Anyone/any other leader from BJP 75 1.4
16: Sachin Pilot 777 14.0
17: Ashok Gehlot 1444 26.0
18: CP Joshi 49 9
19: Gopal Singh Shekhawat 7 1
20: Mahendrajit Singh Malviya 1 0
21: Bhanwarlal Meghwal 1 0
23: Shanti Dhariwal 1 0
24: Bharat Singh 2 0
26: Raghuvirsingh Meena 16 3
27: Rameshwar Dudi 15 3
28: Ramesh Meena 1 0
29: Raghu Sharma 22 4
30: Girija Vyas 1 0
31: Anyone/any other leader from Congress 6 1
32: Hanuman Beniwal 226 4.1
33: Ghanshyam Tiwari 25 5
34: Manvendra Singh 8 1
35: Mayawati 32 .6
36: Rahul Gandhi 12 2
38: Narendra Modi 22 4
97: Any other non-Congress, non-BJP leader 75 1.4
98: Can’t say/No response 593 10.7
Total 5554 100.0
Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 3




Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

Q4 What will be the most important issue for you while voting in the coming assembly election?
N (%)
01: Employment/Unemployment/Lack of jobs 1463 26.3
02: Poverty/the gap between rich and poor/inequality 193 3.5
03: Hunger/food/clothes 62 1.1
04: Housing related 25 5
05: Inflation/rising prices 843 15.2
06: Increasing prices of petrol, diesel 76 1.4
07: Development/lack of development 252 4.5
08: Good governance 44 8
09: Lack of good governance 10 2
10: Change of regime/anti-incumbent 86 1.5
11: Want the government to return/pro-incumbent 87 1.6
12: Corruption 261 4.7
13: Corruption of Central government 2 .0
14: PNB/Nirav Modi scam 2 .0
15: Rafale aircraft deal controversy 9 2
16: Corruption of state government 5 1
17: Bribery 46 .8
18: Roads, bridges, transport, bus service 151 2.7
19: Water related/clean drinking water 80 1.4
20: Electricity related/electricity supply 60 1.1
21: Health/hospital/doctors 18 3
22: Education/school/college/studies/ teachers 72 1.3
23: Farmers’ problems/crisis in the farm sector 73 1.3
24: Crop prices/not getting the right price for crops 46 8
25: Communalism, religious tension, atrocities against minorities 11 2
26: Casteism, caste based disctimination 29 5
27: Discrimination against upper castes 4 1
28: Discrimination against women 24 4
29: Safety of women/rape/harassment 77 1.4
30: Crime/poor law and order situation 3 1
31: Terrorism 33 .6
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| (%)
32: Reservation 153 2.8
33: Lack of cleanliness, sanitation 53 9
35: Dynastic politics, nepotism 2 .0
36: Pollution 14 3
37: Climate change 1 0
38: Environmental degradation 2 0
39: Black money problem 1 .0
40: Demonetization 9 2
41: GST 10 2
42: Alcoholism/drugs 14 2
43: Exam paper leaks/SSC/CBSE 2 0
44: Problems of government employees 1 .0
45: Salary, pension, wages, allowances 35 .6
46: Cow protection/cow killing 111 2.0
47: Violence in the name of cow protection 1 0
48: Ayodhya, Ram temple issue 18 3
49: Issue of triple talaaq 7 1
50: SC-ST Act controversy 19 4
51: Tribal rights/problems 8 A1
52: Pathalgarhi 1 .0
54: Vote or support for Modi 7 1
56: Vote or support for Mayawati 3 1
57: Vote for Congress 47 .8
58: Vote for BJP 47 .8
59: Vote for BSP 3 1
60: Vote for a party 5 1
61: Vote for a candidate 7 1
62: Candidate’s caste or religion 2 0
63: Candidate’s work/performance 6 A1
04: MLLA’s good work/performance 4 1
65: MLA’s bad work/petrformance 20 4
66: Vote for Shivraj Singh Chouhan 1 .0
70: Vote for Raman Singh 3 1
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N (%)
72: Vote for Ajit Jogi 1 0
74: Vote for Vasundhara Raje 4 1
76: Vote for Sachin Pilot 5 1
77: Vote for Ashok Gehlot 5 1
97: Some other issues 192 3.5
98: Can’t say 587 10.6
Total 5554 100.0
Q5: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of BJP Government of Rajasthan

during last five years?

1: Fully satisfied 1184 21.3

2: Somewhat satisfied 1610 29.0

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 976 17.6

4: Fully dissatisfied 1469 26.4

8: No response 315 5.7

Total 5554 100.0
Qo: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of your area’s current MLLA?

!

()

1: Fully satisfied 1213 21.8
2: Somewhat satisfied 1643 29.6
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 1023 18.4
4: Fully dissatisfied 1494 26.9
8: No response 180 3.2
Total 5554 100.0
Q7: While deciding whom to vote for in the assembly election, what would matter to you the
most —party, local candidate or Chief Ministerial candidate of a party?
1: Party 1742 31.4
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hY (%)
2: Local candidate 1824 32.8
3: Chief Ministerial candidate 528 9.5
4: Narendra Modi 805 14.5
5: Rahul Gandhi 63 1.1
7: Others 137 2.5
8: No opinion 455 8.2
Total 5554 100.0

QS8: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of the Narendra Modi-led BJP/NDA
Government at the Centre during the last four and half years?

1: Fully satisfied 1890 34.0
2: Somewhat satisfied 1594 28.7
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 797 14.3
4: Fully dissatisfied 992 17.9
8: No response 282 5.1
Total 5554 100.0

QO: Do you like or dislike the following leaders?

a:  Vasundhara Raje
N (%)
1: Fully like 1444 26.0
2: Somewhat like 1516 27.3
3: Somewhat dislike 708 12.8
4: Fully dislike 1737 31.3
8: No opinion 114 2.0
9: Not heard 35 .6
Total 5554 100.0
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b: Sachin Pilot

%)
1: Fully like 1403 253
2: Somewhat like 2000 36.0
3: Somewhat dislike 910 16.4
4: Fully dislike 933 16.8
8: No opinion 192 3.5
9: Not heard 116 2.1
Total 5554 100.0

c Narendra Modi

%)
1: Fully like 2894 52.1
2: Somewhat like 1216 21.9
3: Somewhat dislike 576 10.4
4: Fully dislike 738 13.3
8: No opinion 102 1.8
9: Not heard 28 5
Total 5554 100.0

d: Ashok Gehlot

(%)

!

1: Fully like 1840 33.1
2: Somewhat like 1737 31.3
3: Somewhat dislike 795 14.3
4: Fully dislike 990 17.8
8: No opinion 124 2.2
9: Not heard 68 1.2
Total 5554 100.0
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e: Rahul Gandhi

N (%)
1: Fully like 982 17.7
2: Somewhat like 1544 27.8
3: Somewhat dislike 712 12.8
4: Fully dislike 2017 30.3
8: No opinion 208 3.8
9: Not heard 90 1.6
Total 5554 100.0
Q10: In the coming assembly election, will you cast your vote by keeping Vasudhara Raje

government’s work in mind or Modi government’s work in mind?

1: Vasundhara Raje 407 7.3
2: Narendra Modi 1314 23.7
3: Both 1528 27.5
4: Someone else 1514 27.3
8: No response 791 14.2
Total 5554 100.0
Q11:  Thinking of how you (or your family in the case of first time voter) have voted in the last

three/four assembly elections in Rajasthan how would you desctibe yourself? Which patty’s
supporter have you been mostly?

h (%)
01: Congress 2281 41.1
02: BJP 2531 45.6
03: BSP 40 7
05: CPI 8 2
07: NCP 5 1
11: LJP 1 0
12: Shiv Sena 17 3
13: CPI(ML)(L) 2 0
14: AAP 32 6
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h (%)
15: INLD 3 1
16: NUZP 11 2
20: TUML 1 0
21: RSP 9 2
25: BVP 10 2
90: Not a supporter of any particular party 4 1
92: NOTA 1
95: Independent 47 8
97: Other smaller party 23 4
98: Can't say/No response 525 9.5
Total 5554 100.0

Q12:  In your opinion should the Congress and the Bahujan Samaj Party (BSP) have formed an

alliance in Rajasthan for this assembly election?

N (%)
1: No 1130 20.3
2: Yes 967 17.4
3: Maybe 778 14.0
4: Doesn’t make any difference to me 1428 25.7
8: No response 1251 22.5
Total 5554 100.0
Q13:  How important will these following issues be for you in the coming election — very,

somewhat, very little or not at all?

a: Cow protection

1: Very important 2905 52.3
2: Somewhat important 1316 23.7
3: Very less important 609 11.0
4: Not at all important 341 6.1
8: No response 383 6.9
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Total

5554

100.0

b:  SC-ST Act controversy

(o)

!

1: Very important 2120 38.2
2: Somewhat important 1721 31.0
3: Very less important 678 12.2
4: Not at all important 527 9.5
8: No response 508 9.2
Total 5554 100.0

c:  Ayodhya temple-mosque dispute

1: Very important 2367 42.6

2: Somewhat important 1578 28.4

3: Very less important 622 11.2

4: Not at all important 368 6.6

8: No response 619 11.1

Total 5554 100.0
d:  Reservation

(o)

!

1: Very important 2717 48.9
2: Somewhat important 1424 25.6
3: Very less important 615 11.1
4: Not at all important 338 6.1
8: No response 461 8.3
Total 5554 100.0
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e:  Making triple talaaq a crime

!

(")

1: Very important 1243 224
2: Somewhat important 1343 24.2
3: Very less important 868 15.6
4: Not at all important 1346 24.2
8: No response 754 13.6
Total 5554 100.0

f: Incidents of mob lynching of people

1: Very important 1173 211

2: Somewhat important 1132 20.4

3: Very less important 981 17.7

4: Not at all important 1360 24.5

8: No response 908 16.4

Total 5554 100.0
g Padmavati movie

!

()

1: Very important 869 15.6

2: Somewhat important 1009 18.2

3: Very less important 702 12.6

4: Not at all important 1896 34.1

8: No response 1078 19.4

Total 5554 100.0
h:  Anandpal encounter

1: Very important

752

13.5

2: Somewhat important

1074

19.3
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(")

!

3: Very less important 619 11.1
4: Not at all important 1907 34.3
8: No response 1203 21.7
Total 5554 100.0

Q14:  (To be asked only in villages) Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the crop support prices

determined by the government?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Fully satisfied 667 12.0 15.4
2: Somewhat satisfied 1270 229 29.3
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 888 16.0 20.5
4: Fully dissatisfied 1090 19.6 25.1
8: No response 423 7.6 9.8
Total 4339 78.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1215 21.9
Total 5554 100.0

Q15:  Have you heatd of the Nirav Modi/PNB scam?

1: No 2661 47.9

2: Yes 2322 41.8

8: No response 571 10.3

Total 5554 100.0

Q16:  Have you heard of the controversy surrounding the Rafale aircraft deal between India and
France?

1: No 3017 54.3
2: Yes 1869 33.6
8: No response 669 12.0
Total 5554 100.0
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Q17:  Have you heard of the incident of mob lynching of Phelu Khan in Alwar?

1: No 3386 61.0
2: Yes 1515 27.3
8: No response 653 11.8
Total 5554 100.0

Q18:  Have you heard of the following schemes?

a:  Bhamashah Swasthya Bima Yojana

1: Heard 5143 92.6
2: Not heard 411 7.4
Total 5554 100.0

a(a): (If heard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Bhamashah Swasthya Bima
Yojanar

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Benefitted 2852 51.3 55.4
2: Not benefitted 2180 39.3 42.4
8: Don't know 111 2.0 2.2
Total 5143 92.6 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 411 7.4

Total 5554 100.0

b:  Annapurna Rasoi Yojana

1: Heard 4088 73.6

2: Not heard 1467 26.4

Total 5554 100.0
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b(a): (If heard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Annapurna Rasoi Yojana?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Benefitted 1621 29.2 39.7
2: Not benefitted 2316 41.7 56.6
8: Don't know 151 2.7 3.7
Total 4088 73.6 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 1467 20.4

Total 5554 100.0

c Rajshree Yojana

1: Heard 2695 48.5
2: Not heard 2860 51.5
Total 5554 100.0
c(a): (Ifheard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Rajshree Yojana?
) (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 575 10.4 21.4
2: Not benefitted 1927 34.7 71.5
8: Don't know 192 3.5 7.1
Total 2695 48.5 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2860 51.5
Total 5554 100.0
d:  Mukhyamantri Jan Awaas Yojana

1: Heard 4533 81.6

2: Not heard 1021 18.4

Total 5554 100.0
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d(a): (If heard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Mukhyamantri Jan Awaas

Yojana?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 1355 24.4 29.9
2: Not benefitted 2959 53.3 65.3
8: Don't know 219 3.9 4.8
Total 4533 81.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1021 18.4
Total 5554 100.0

Ujjwala Yojana

1: Heard 3975 71.6
2: Not heard 1580 28.4
Total 5554 100.0
e(a): (Ifheard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Ujjwala Yojana?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 1970 35.5 49.6
2: Not benefitted 1734 31.2 43.6
8: Don't know 271 4.9 6.8
Total 3975 71.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1580 28.4
Total 5554 100.0
f: Saubhagya Yojana

1: Heard 2685 48.3

2: Not heard 2869 51.7

Total 5554 100.0
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f(a): (If heard) Have you or your family benefitted from the Saubhagya Yojana?

| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 723 13.0 26.9
2: Not benefitted 1729 31.1 64.4
8: Don't know 233 4.2 8.7
Total 2685 48.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2869 51.7
Total 5554 100.0
Q19:  Have you heard of Ayushman Bharat or the Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana?
(o)
1: No 3541 63.7
2: Yes 1550 27.9
8: No answer 463 8.3
Total 5554 100.0
Q20:  Are you aware of any person whose job or occupation was badly affected because of
demonetization or GST?
(%0)
1: No 2486 44.8
2: Yes 1898 34.2
8: No answer 1170 21.1
Total 5554 100.0
Q21:  According to you has the Rajasthan government succeeded or failed in looking after the
tollowing people?
a:  Interests of Farmers

1: Fully succeeded 1106 19.9
2: Somewhat succeeded 1809 32.6
3: Somewhat failed 856 154
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4: Fully failed 1352 24.3
8: Can't say 430 7.7
Total 5554 100.0
b:  Interests of Traders
)
1: Fully succeeded 1164 21.0
2: Somewhat succeeded 1721 31.0
3: Somewhat failed 981 17.7
4: Fully failed 1084 19.5
8: Can't say 605 10.9
Total 5554 100.0
c Interests of Youth
)
1: Fully succeeded 1055 19.0
2: Somewhat succeeded 1630 29.4
3: Somewhat failed 965 17.4
4: Fully failed 1368 24.6
8: Can't say 536 9.6
Total 5554 100.0
d:  Interests of Women
)
1: Fully succeeded 1533 27.6
2: Somewhat succeeded 1476 26.6
3: Somewhat failed 873 15.7
4: Fully failed 1185 21.3
8: Can't say 487 8.8
Total 5554 100.0
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e:  Interests of your Caste-community

(%)
1: Fully succeeded 606 10.9
2: Somewhat succeeded 1237 22.3
3: Somewhat failed 1006 18.1
4: Fully failed 1684 30.3
8: Can't say 1021 18.4
Total 5554 100.0
Q22:  How corrupt do you consider the following governments — very, somewhat, very little or not
at all?
a:  Vasundhara Raje government in the State

1: Very corrupt 1876 33.8
2: Somewhat corrupt 1325 23.8
3: Very less corrupt 847 15.2
4: Not at all corrupt 1113 20.0
8: No response 394 7.1
Total 5554 100.0

b: Modi government at the Centre

1: Very corrupt 708 12.7
2: Somewhat corrupt 1143 20.6
3: Very less corrupt 994 17.9
4: Not at all corrupt 2270 40.9
8: No response 438 7.9
Total 5554 100.0
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Q23:  Have facilities in the following places improved or deteriorated during last five years of BJP

rule in Rajasthan?

a:  Schools and colleges

1: Improved 2441 44.0
2: Deteriorated 1224 22.0
3: No difference 1305 23.5
8: Don’t know 585 10.5
Total 5554 100.0

b:  Hospitals

1: Improved 2278 41.0
2: Deteriorated 1366 24.6
3: No difference 1499 27.0
8: Don’t know 412 7.4
Total 5554 100.0

¢ Supply of electricity

1: Improved 1935 34.8
2: Deteriorated 1564 28.2
3: No difference 1736 31.3
8: Don’t know 319 5.8
Total 5554 100.0

d: Condition of roads

1: Improved 2132 38.4
2: Deteriorated 1669 30.0
3: No difference 1464 26.4
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8: Don’t know

290

52

Total

5554

100.0

e:  Supply of drinking water

1: Improved 1787 32.2
2: Deteriorated 1480 26.7
3: No difference 1954 35.2
8: Don’t know 334 6.0
Total 5554 100.0

f: Relations between Hindus and Muslims

1: Improved 730 13.1
2: Deteriorated 1559 28.1
3: No difference 2092 37.7
8: Don’t know 1173 21.1
Total 5554 100.0
Q24:  Has the following things increased or decreased in Rajasthan in the last five years?
a: Establishment of new industries
(o)
1: Increased 1797 32.4
2: Decreased 1326 23.9
3: Remained same 1689 30.4
8: Can't say 742 13.4
Total 5554 100.0
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b:  Corruption

(Vo)
1: Increased 3155 56.8
2: Decreased 1242 22.4
3: Remained same 745 13.4
8: Can't say 413 7.4
Total 5554 100.0
c Prices/mehengai
%)
1: Increased 4388 79.0
2: Decreased 400 7.2
3: Remained same 610 11.0
8: Can't say 156 2.8
Total 5554 100.0
d:  Employment opportunities
(Vo)
1: Increased 1287 23.2
2: Decreased 2092 37.7
3: Remained same 1591 28.6
8: Can't say 585 10.5
Total 5554 100.0
Q25:  In your estimate, which party will win or be a leading party in Rajasthan in the coming
election?

1: Congress 2300 41.4
2: BJP 2022 36.4
3: Other party 366 6.6
7: Don't know 584 10.5
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8: No response 283 5.1
Total 5554 100.0
Q26:  If Lok Sabha elections take place in the country tomorrow, then which party will you vote

for?

01: Congress 2106 37.9
02: BJP 2393 43.1
03: BSP 58 1.0
05: CPI 1 0
06: CPI-M 2 0
07: NCP 1
09: JD(U) 12 2
10: SP 9 2
11: LJP 1 0
12: Shiv Sena 2 0
13: CPIML)(L) 1 0
14: AAP 14 3
15: INLD 3 1
16: NUZP 2 0
17: RLD 17 3
20: TUML 0
21: RSP 4 1
22: NPP 13 2
25: BVP 22 4
26: Hanuman Banwal Party 73 1.3
27: Manvendra Singh 8 1
90: No party 17 3
92: NOTA 15 3
95: Independent 98 1.8
97: Other smaller party 14 3
98: Can't say/No response 663 11.9
Total 5554 100.0

Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS

Page 23



Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

Q27:  Did Vasundhara Raje’s Jan Ashirwad Yatra go past your area or the area close to it?

1: No 2622 472
2: Yes 2242 40.4
8: No response 690 12.4
Total 5554 100.0

Q28:  Was Congtress’s Sankalp Rally held in your area or the area close to it?

1: No 2799 50.4
2: Yes 1993 35.9
8: No response 762 13.7
Total 5554 100.0
Q29:  Suppose the Congress party forms the government in Rajasthan after the election, then in

such a situation who should be the Chief Minister?

N (%)

" | 01: Vasundhara Raje 1 | 3.1 |
02: Gulab Chand Kataria 136 24
03: Madan Lal Saini 9 2
04: Gajendra Singh Shekhawat 4 1
06: Rajyavardhan Singh Rathore 14 3
07: Arjun Ram Meghwal 19 3
10: Nand Lal Meena 4 1
11: Rajendra Rathore 9 2
12: Kali Charan Saraf 5 1
13: Prabhu Lal Saini 7 1
14: Gajendra Singh 2 0
15: Anyone/any other leader from BJP 5 1
16: Sachin Pilot 1297 23.4
17: Ashok Gehlot 2209 39.8
18: CP Joshi 150 2.7
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19: Gopal Singh Shekhawat 7 1
20: Mahendrajit Singh Malviya 1 0
21: Bhanwarlal Meghwal 7 1
22: Ashok Bairwa 1 0
23: Shanti Dhariwal 1 0
24: Bharat Singh 1 0
25: Bhanwar Jitendra Singh 3 0
26: Raghuvirsingh Meena 1 0
27: Rameshwar Dudi 44 8
28: Ramesh Meena 1 0
29: Raghu Sharma 22 4
30: Girija Vyas 1 0
31: Anyone/any other leader from Congress 20 4
32: Hanuman Beniwal 23 4
33: Ghanshyam Tiwari 3 0
34: Manvendra Singh 1 0
35: Mayawati 8 1
36: Rahul Gandhi 8 1
38: Narendra Modi 2 0
97: Any other non-Congtress, non-BJP leader 32 .6
98: Can’t say/No response 1324 23.8
Total 5554 100.0

Q30:  How much have your household’s daily expenses been affected by the increase in petrol,
diesel and cylinder prices?

1: Alot 2773 49.9
2: Somewhat 1798 32.4
3: Not much 610 11.0
4: Not at all 112 2.0
8: No response 261 4.7
Total 5554 100.0
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Q31:  Have you heard about Ghanshyam Tiwari’s Bharat Vahini Party?

1: No 3555 64.0
2: Yes 1574 28.3
8: No response 425 7.7
Total 5554 100.0

a (If heard) 1f the Bharat Vahini Party fields a candidate from your area then how likely
is it that you will vote for it — very likely, somewhat likely, very less likely or not at all

likely?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Very likely 75 1.3 4.8
2: Somewhat likely 303 5.5 19.2
3: Very less likely 267 4.8 17.0
4: Not at all likely 768 13.8 48.8
8: No response 161 29 10.2
Total 1574 28.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3980 71.7
Total 5554 100.0

Q32:  Have you heard of Hanuman Beniwal?

| (%)
1: No 2622 47.2
2: Yes 2363 42.5
8: No response 569 10.2
Total 5554 100.0
a (If heard) 1f Hanuman Beniwal’s party fields a candidate from your area then how
likely is it that you will vote for it — very likely, somewhat likely, very less likely or not at
all likely?
Valid 1: Very likely 401 7.2 17.0
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D)

Valid (%)

2: Somewhat likely 575 10.3 24.3
3: Very less likely 406 7.3 17.2
4: Not at all likely 828 14.9 35.0
8: No response 154 2.8 6.5
Total 2363 42.5 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3191 57.5
Total 5554 100.0

Q33:  Have you heard of Manvendra Singh?

1: No 3326 59.9
2: Yes 1707 30.7
8: No response 522 9.4
Total 5554 100.0

a (If heard) In your opinion what should Manvendra Singh do now — should he form his

own party or join the Congress?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Form own party 380 6.8 223
2: Join Congtess 613 11.0 359
3: Go back to BJP 264 4.8 15.5
8: No response 450 8.1 26.4
Total 1707 30.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3847 69.3
Total 5554 100.0
Q34:  What is your opinion about reservation in government jobs and educational institutions...?

1: Reservations should be scrapped/ended 1935 34.8

2: Reservations should be lessened 771 13.9

3: Reservations should be same as before 993 17.9
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4: Those households that have benefitted from reservation should not get its 811 14.6
benefits again
8: No response 1044 18.8
Total 5554 | 100.0
Q35:  How often do you do for getting news — daily, sometimes, very less or never?
a:  Watch news on television

1: Daily 2036 36.6

2: Sometimes 1965 35.4

3: Very less 607 10.9

4: Never 786 14.2

8: No response 160 2.9

Total 5554 100.0
b:  Listen to news on radio

1: Daily 322 5.8
2: Sometimes 757 13.6
3: Very less 1204 21.7
4: Never 3024 54.4
8: No response 243 4.5
Total 5554 100.0

c Read the newspapet/s

1: Daily 1806 325
2: Sometimes 1356 24.4
3: Very less 605 10.9
4: Never 1575 28.4
Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 28



Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

8: No response 212 3.8
Total 5554 100.0
d:  Read news on internet
N (%)
1: Daily 758 13.6
2: Sometimes 769 13.8
3: Very less 798 14.4
4: Never 2862 51.5
8: No response 368 6.6
Total 5554 100.0
Q36:  How often do you use these - many times a day, once or twice a day, a few days a week, a few

days a month, very less or never?

a:  Facebook
h (%)

" | 1: Many times a day 1 739 | 133 |
2: Once or twice a day 749 13.5
3: A few days a week 342 6.2
4: A few days a month 110 2.0
5: Very less 211 3.8
6: Never 1755 31.6
7: Don’t have an account 1091 19.6
8: No response 556 10.0
Total 5554 100.0

b: Twitter

1: Many times a day 162 2.9

2: Once or twice a day 195 3.5
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()

!

3: A few days a week 180 3.2
4: A few days a month 114 2.0
5: Very less 250 4.5
6: Never 2257 40.6
7: Don’t have an account 1760 31.7
8: No response 638 11.5
Total 5554 100.0
c:  Whatsapp
1: Many times a day 1128 20.3
2: Once or twice a day 767 13.8
3: A few days a week 196 3.5
4: A few days a month 70 1.3
5: Very less 156 2.8
6: Never 1703 30.7
7: Don’t have an account 974 17.5
8: No response 559 10.1
Total 5554 100.0

Q37:  Should the current Vasundhara Raje/BJP government in Rajasthan get another chance?

1: No 2496 44.9
2: Yes 1869 33.6
8: No response/Can’t say 1189 21.4
Total 5554 100.0
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Z1: What is your age?
1: Up to 25 yrs 1485 26.7
2: 26-35 yrs 1426 25.7
3: 36-45 yrs 1107 19.9
4: 46-55 yrs 741 13.3
5: 56 yrs. and above 796 14.3
Total 5554 100.0
72 Gender
N (Vo)
1: Male 2914 52.5
2: Female 2630 47.3
3: Others 11 2
Total 5554 100.0

Z73: Up to what level have you studied?

Valid 0: Non Literate 1400 25.2 25.7
1: Below Primary 426 7.7 7.8
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 559 10.1 10.3
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 588 10.6 10.8
4: Matric 590 10.6 10.8
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 909 16.4 16.7
0: Graduate or equivalent 0668 12.0 123
7: Post Graduate 237 4.3 4.3
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 70 1.3 1.3
Total 5447 98.1 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 107 1.9

Total 5554 100.0
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Z4: What is your Occupation?

01: Scientists 40 7
02: Engineers 30 5
03: Doctors 25 4
04: Lawyers 14 3
05: Accountants 10 2
06: College/Univ. Teachers 9 2
07: Writers 3 .0
08: Modern Artists 11 2
09: Other higher professionals 1 0
10: Science and engineering technicians 7 1
11: Computer operators 31 .6
12: Alternative doctors 8 1
13: Medical technicians 23 4
14: School teachers 86 1.5
15: Nursery teachers 49 9
16: Folk and commercial artists 8 1
18: Priests 26 5
19: Other lower professionals 20 4
21: Elected Officials: District level elected officials 1 0
22: Managers 13 2
23: Officials Class 1 13 2
24: Officials Class 11 8 1
25: Class I1II Employee (Clerical) 33 .6
26: Superintendents 5 1
27: Traditional clerks 4 A
28: Class IV Employee 25 5
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 16 3
30: Big businessmen 38 7
31: Medium businessmen 86 1.6
32: Small businessmen 128 2.3
33: Petty shopkeeper 41 7
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34: Hawkers, Vendors 19 3
35: Sales executives 9 2
36: Salespersons 24 4
37: Shop Assistants 38 7
38: Rentier 14 3
39: Other businessmen 5 1
40: Waiters 21 4
41: Dhobi 4 1
42: Barbers, beauticians 15 3
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 21 4
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 19 3
45: Sweepers, scavengers 10 2
49: Other service workers 7 A
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 98 1.8
51: Electricians, Plumbers 21 4
52: Jewellers 10 2
53: Tailors 12 2
54: Weavers 4 1
55: Shoemakers 16 3
56: Blacksmiths 7 1
57: Carpenters 8 1
59: Other skilled workers 6 1
60: Miners 2 .0
61: Masons, bricklayers 44 8
62: Potters 8 1
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 4 A
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 15 3
65: Rickshaw-pullers 23 4
66: Unskilled labourers 122 2.2
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 19 3
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 15 3
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 34 .6
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 69 1.2
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73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 390 7.0
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 99 1.8
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 3 A
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 14 3
77: Plantation workers 2 0
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 296 53
79: Other agriculture workers 14 3
80: Live-stock farming 47 8
81: Dairy farming 34 .6
82: Poultry farming 3 N
83: Shepherds 12 2
84: Forest produce gatherer 1 0
85: Hunters and trappers 1 0
86: Fishermen 1 .0
89: Other breeders and cattle 4 A
90: House-wife/husband 1803 32.5
91: Students not seeking employment 515 9.3
92: Employment seekers 99 1.8
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 114 2.0
95: Any other occupation 7 1
96: Political activists, missionaries 2 .0
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 510 9.2
99: Not ascertained 22 4
Total 5554 100.0
a Are you the main earner of your household?

1: No 3466 62.4

2: Yes 2088 37.6

Total 5554 100.0
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b:  (If No in Z4a) What is the occupation of the main earner of your household?

hY (%)  Valid (%)

Valid 01: Scientists 8 | 2
02: Engineers 10 2 3
03: Doctors 5 A A1
04: Lawyers 9 2 3
05: Accountants 5 1 1
06: College/Univ. Teachers 3 1 1
07: Writers 4 A A1
08: Modern Artists 9 2 2
09: Other higher professionals 2 .0 1
10: Science and engineering technicians 11 2 3
11: Computer operators 14 2 4
12: Alternative doctors 14 2 4
13: Medical technicians 12 2 3
14: School teachers 71 1.3 2.1
15: Nursery teachers 4 1 1
16: Folk and commercial artists 6 1 2
18: Priests 24 4 7
19: Other lower professionals 14 3 4
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 1 .0 .0
21: Elected Officials: District level elected officials 2 .0 0
22: Managers 7 A 2
23: Officials Class 1 2 .0 1
24: Officials Class 11 15 3 4
25: Class 11T Employee (Clerical) 40 7 1.2
26: Superintendents 4 1 1
27: Traditional clerks 9 2 3
28: Class IV Employee 28 5 8
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 5 1 A1
30: Big businessmen 61 1.1 1.7
31: Medium businessmen 134 24 3.9
32: Small businessmen 242 4.3 7.0

Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 35




Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

N (%) Valid (%)

33: Petty shopkeeper 45 .8 1.3
34: Hawkers, Vendors 28 .5 .8
35: Sales executives 21 4 .6
36: Salespersons 26 5 7
37: Shop Assistants 33 .6 9
38: Rentier 13 2 4
39: Other businessmen 8 1 2
40: Waiters 24 4 7
41: Dhobi 4 | A
42: Barbers, beauticians 14 3 4
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 3 A A
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 14 3 4
45: Sweepers, scavengers 9 2 3
49: Other setrvice workers 5 A 2
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 65 1.2 1.9
51: Electricians, Plumbers 26 5 7
52: Jewellers 11 2 3
53: Tailors 13 2 4
54: Weavers 10 2 3
55: Shoemakers 12 2 3
56: Blacksmiths 10 2 3
57: Carpenters 14 2 4
59: Other skilled wotkers 10 2 3
60: Miners 6 A 2
61: Masons, bricklayers 86 1.6 2.5
62: Potters 28 5 .8
63: Stone-cutter and catrvers 7 | 2
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 15 3 4
65: Rickshaw-pullers 32 .6 9
66: Unskilled labourers 124 2.2 3.6
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 52 9 1.5
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 13 2 4
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 71 1.3 2.0
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hY (%)  Valid (%)
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 189 3.4 55
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 555 10.0 16.0
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 110 2.0 3.2
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 5 1 1
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 28 5 .8
77: Plantation workers 4 A A
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 353 0.3 10.2
79: Other agriculture workers 20 4 .6
80: Live-stock farming 37 7 1.1
81: Dairy farming 54 1.0 1.6
82: Poultry farming 9 2 3
83: Shepherds 8 1 2
86: Fishermen 5 A 1
89: Other breeders and cattle 5 | 2
90: House-wife/husband 20 4 .6
91: Students not seeking employment 5 1 2
92: Employment seekers 20 4 .6
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 8 2 2
95: Any other occupation 1 0 0
96: Political activists, missionaties 1 .0 .0
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 404 7.3 11.7
Total 3466 62.4 100.0
Missing | 99: Not ascertained 2088 37.6
Total 5554 | 100.0
7.5: Are you married?

1: No 830 15.0
2: Yes 4380 78.9
3: Divorced 76 1.4
4: Widowed 145 2.6
5: Separated 11 2
Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 37




Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

8: Did not answer/No response 112 2.0
Total 5554 100.0

Z6a: What is your caste group — SC, ST, OBC or General?

hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 979 17.6 17.8
2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 666 12.0 12.1
3: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 1842 33.2 33.4
4: Other 2028 36.5 36.8
Total 5516 99.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 39 7
Total 5554 100.0

Z.6b: And what is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?

010: Brahmin 450 8.1
025: Rajput 585 10.5
035: Kayastha 22 4
045: Vaishya 35 .6
055: Jain 47 9
065: Punjabi Khatri (only Hindu) 29 5
070: Sindhi 16 3
099: Other Upper Caste 62 1.1
100: Jat (Hindu only) 502 9.0
199: Other PP 15 3
200: Gutjar 237 4.3
210: Yadav 177 3.2
220: Kurmi 127 2.3
230: Lodh 17 3
235: Koeri 8 1
250: Gaderia 60 1.1
288: Mali/Saini 103 1.9
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299: Other Peasant OBC 71 1.3
310: Darzee (Tailor) 23 4
320: Thatera (Make Vessel) 5 1
330: Lakhera 4 1
335: Badhai (Carpenters) 89 1.6
345: Kumbhar (Potters) (Except those in SC) 233 4.2
355: Lohar (Black Smith) 60 1.1
365: Sunar (Gold Smith) 42 .8
399: Other Craftsmen 18 3
400: Kewat (Fisherman & Boatmen) (Except those in SC) 25 5
410: Dhobi (Washermen) 17 3
420: Nai (Barber) 97 1.8
430: Teli (O1il Pressers) 52 9
435: Jogi (Mendicants & seek Alms) 56 1.0
445: Businessmen (OBC) 16 3
460: Landless Labourers 1 0
470: Entertaining Castes 11 2
499: Other Service OBCs 119 2.1
500: Chamar 639 11.5
510: Balmiki 67 1.2
520: Pasi 3 1
530: Namasudra 8 2
531: Mahar 18 3
535: Dhobi (Non-OBC) 45 8
545: Nomadic/Service SC 93 1.7
550: Lowest SC 8 1
598: Bunkar 13 2
599: Other SC 66 1.2
600: Mina 373 6.7
601: Bhil 167 3.0
602: Gond/Rajgond 17 3
604: Kamar 1 0
606: Munda 1 0
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608: Naikda 4 A
609: Gadasia 1 0
610: Sehria 1 0
699: Other ST's 80 1.4
700: Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 85 1.5
710: Mughal (Khan) 174 3.1
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors) 34 .6
730: Other Upper Caste Muslim 2 0
740: Peasants/Traders: Kayastha 29 5
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 20 4
760: Service 20 4
780: Other Muslim OBC 90 1.6
800: Jat Sikh 10 2
820: OBC SIkh 13 2
995: Hindu no caste 37 7
999: Not Ascertained 4 1
Total 5554 100.0

Z7: What is your religion?

1: Hindu 5004 90.1
2: Muslim 474 8.5
3: Christian 9 2
4: Sikh 31 6
5: Buddhist/neo-Buddhist 2 0
0: Jain 28 5
9: Others 5 1
Total 5554 100.0
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7.8:

a:  Pooja/namaz/prayer/read path

How often do you do the following for worship — daily, weekly, only on festivals or never?

1: Daily 2751 49.5

2: Weekly 1405 25.3

3: Only on festivals 1063 19.1

4: Never 239 4.3

8: No response 97 1.7

Total 5554 100.0
b:  Keep fasts (vrat, roza, upwaas)

1: Daily 182 3.3

2: Weekly 2258 40.7

3: Only on festivals 2404 43.3

4: Never 596 10.7

8: No response 115 2.1

Total 5554 100.0
¢ Temple/mosque/gurudwara/church

1: Daily 1762 31.7

2: Weekly 1932 34.8

3: Only on festivals 1345 242

4: Never 332 6.0

8: No response 184 3.3

Total 5554 100.0
29: Which ration card do you have?

(%)
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N (%)
1: Above Poverty Line 3680 66.3
2: Below Poverty Line 1310 23.6
3: Antyodaya 127 2.3
4: Annapurna 40 7
5: Do not have 165 3.0
6: Had, but lost it 85 1.5
7: Others 148 2.7
Total 5554 100.0
Z10: What kind of mobile phone do you have- a simple phone or a smart phone with a touch

screen?

1: Simple phone 1859 33.5
2: Smartphone 2113 38.0
3: Don’t have a mobile phone 1243 22.4
8: No response 339 6.1
Total 5554 100.0

a (If respondent has a mobile phone) Does you phone have an internet connection?

1: No 1808 32.6
2: Yes 2035 36.6
8: No response 212 3.8
9: N.A. 1499 27.0
Total 5554 100.0

b:  (Ifrespondent has a mobile phone) Have you got this phone under a government

scheme?

1: No

3303

59.5

2: Yes

527

9.5

Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS

Page 42



Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

9: N.A. 1724 31.0
Total 5554 100.0
Z11:  Are you or any member of your family a member of these following organizations?
a: RSS
N (%)
1: No 4488 80.8
2: Yes 359 6.5
8: Did not answer 707 12.7
Total 5554 100.0
b:  VHP
N (%)
1: No 4659 83.9
2: Yes 187 3.4
8: Did not answer 708 12.8
Total 5554 100.0
c:  Bajrang Dal
N (%)
1: No 4389 79.0
2: Yes 424 7.6
8: Did not answer 741 13.3
Total 5554 100.0

Z12:  Area/locality

1: Village 4169 75.1
2: Town (50,000-1 lakh) 608 10.9
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3: Small City ( 1-5 lakh) 378 0.8
4: Big City(Above 5 lakh) 400 7.2
Total 5554 100.0

a:  (If Town/City/Metropolitan) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or

rented)
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: House/Flat/Bunglow 125 2.3 9.2
2: House/Flat with 5 or more rooms 243 4.4 17.9
3: House/Flat with 4 rooms 227 4.1 16.7
4: House/Flat with 3 rooms 273 4.9 20.1
5: House with 2 rooms 285 5.1 21.0
6: House with 1 room 150 2.7 11.1
7: Mainly a kutcha house 39 7 2.9
8: Slum/jhuggi/jhopdi 14 3 1.0
Total 1357 24.4 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 4197 75.6
Total 5554 100.0
b:  (Ifvillage) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or rented)
h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Pucca 2217 39.9 54.4
2: Pucca-Kutcha 1267 22.8 31.1
3: Kutcha 499 9.0 12.3
4: Hut 92 1.7 2.3
Total 4076 73.4 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1479 26.6
Total 5554 100.0
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Z13:  Total number of adult members in the family

1: One 338 6.1
2: Two 1250 22.5
3: Three 1018 18.3
4: Four 1276 23.0
5: Five 806 14.5
6: Six 469 8.4
7: Seven 180 3.2
8: Eight 99 1.8
9: Nine and above 118 2.1
Total 5554 100.0

Z13:  Total number of children in the family

0: Blank/NA 444 8.0
1: One 895 16.1
2: Two 1718 30.9
3: Three 1278 23.0
4: Four 612 11.0
5: Five 228 4.1
0: Six 138 2.5
7: Seven 63 1.1
8: Eight 39 7
9: Nine and above 139 2.5
Total 5554 100.0
Z15:  In normal circumstances, what is your monthly household expenditure?

01: Up to 1,000 146 2.6

02: 1,001 to 2,000 241 4.3

03: 2,001 to 3,000 550 9.9
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04: 3,001 to 5,000 748 13.5
05: 5,001 to 7,500 1116 20.1
06: 7,501 to 10,000 865 15.6
07: 10,001 to 15,000 803 14.5
08: 15,001 to 20,000 288 52
09: 20,001 to 30,000 232 4.2
10: 30,001 to 50,000 90 1.6
11: Over 50,000 87 1.6
98: No answer 389 7.0
Total 5554 100.0
Z16: Do you or your household have these following assets?

Cat/Jeep/Van

1: No 4628 83.3

2: Yes 926 16.7

Total 5554 100.0
b:  Scootetr/Motorcycle/Moped

1: No 1241 223
2: Yes 4314 7.7
Total 5554 100.0

C:

Air conditioner

1: No 5167 93.0

2: Yes 387 7.0

Total 5554 100.0
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Computer/laptop/IPad

1: No 4380 78.9
2: Yes 1174 211
Total 5554 100.0

Electric fan/cooler

1: No 698 12.6

2: Yes 4857 87.4

Total 5554 100.0
f: Washing machine

1: No 4169 75.0

2: Yes 1386 25.0

Total 5554 100.0
fee Fridge

1: No 2914 52.5

2: Yes 2640 47.5

Total 5554 100.0
h: Television

1: No 1307 23.5

2: Yes 4248 76.5

Total 5554 100.0
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Bank/post office account

1: No 962 17.3
2: Yes 4592 82.7
Total 5554 100.0

ATM/Debit/Credit Card

1: No 1697 30.6

2: Yes 3857 69.4

Total 5554 100.0
ke LPG gas

1: No 1124 20.2
2: Yes 4430 79.8
Total 5554 100.0

Internet connection in the house

1: No 4793 86.3

2: Yes 761 13.7

Total 5554 100.0
m:  Toilet inside your house

1: No 1307 23.5

2: Yes 4248 76.5

Total 5554 100.0
Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 48



Rajasthan Pre-poll 2018 Round I-Survey Findings

n:  Pumping set

1: No 4597 82.8

2: Yes 958 17.2

Total 5554 100.0
0: Tractor

1: No 4953 89.2
2: Yes 601 10.8
Total 5554 100.0
Z18:  What’s your monthly household income after putting together the income of all members?
01: Up to 1,000 61 1.1
02: 1,001 to 2,000 119 2.1
03: 2,001 to 3,000 123 2.2
04: 3,001 to 5,000 242 4.4
05: 5,001 to 7,500 569 10.2
06: 7,501 to 10,000 782 14.1
07: 10,001 to 15,000 1162 20.9
08: 15,001 to 20,000 635 11.4
09: 20,001 to 30,000 634 11.4
10: 30,001 to 50,000 363 0.5
11: Over 50,000 265 4.8
98: No answer 600 10.8
Total 5554 100.0
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E1: During the interview did you at any time feel that the respondent was answering the

questions under some fear or pressure?

%)
1: Yes 319 5.7
2: No 5004 90.1
3: Could not tell 231 4.2
Total 5554 100.0
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